CITY OF THE DALLES

HISTORIC LANDMARKS COMMISSION AGENDA

AGENDA

HISTORIC LANDMARKS COMMISSION June 26, 2024 4:00 p.m.

<u>City Hall Council Chambers</u> 313 Court Street, The Dalles, Oregon

Via Zoom

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83000976030?pwd=Y3NwM1NPVUk3anVPUjNTdythYW1sZz09

Meeting ID: **830 0097 6030** Passcode: **222217** Dial: 1-669-900-6833 or 1-253-215-8782

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES February 28, 2024
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENT During this portion of the meeting, anyone may speak on any subject that does not later appear on the agenda. Five minutes per person will be allowed.
- 7. PRESENTATIONS
 - A. Waldron Drug Store Light Projector Project Completion, Ann Moorhead
 - B. Tony's Building Site Public Survey, Ann Moorhead
- 8. STAFF COMMENTS/UPDATES
 - A. First Street Project
 - B. First Street Urban Renewal Parking Lots
 - C. Urban Renewal Incentive Program
- 9. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS
- **10. ADJOURNMENT**

HISTORIC LANDMARKS COMMISSION

Page 1 of 2

CITY OF THE DALLES

Meeting conducted in a room in compliance with ADA standards.

Prepared by/ Paula Webb, Secretary Community Development Department

HISTORIC LANDMARKS COMMISSION

Page 2 of 2